Accounts Payable (i)  3,820,260  -  -  3,820,260

Fixed Rate Borrowings – TCV 6.58%  997,271  997,271  -  -

Lease Liabilities  60,797  60,797  -  -

 4,878,328  1,058,068  -  3,820,260

MT HOTHAM   FINANCIAL REPORT 2020 82

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2019

Weighted
average
interest

rate
Carrying
amount

Fixed
interest

Variable
interest

Non-
interest
bearing

 %  $  $  $  $

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 1.67%  5,222,118  -  -  5,222,118

Receivables and other receivables (i)  586,207  -  -  586,207

 5,808,326  -  -  5,808,326

Financial liabilities

Accounts Payable (i)  1,393,732  -  -  1,393,732

Fixed Rate Borrowings – TCV 6.58%  1,116,526  1,116,526  -  -

Lease Liabilities 3.08%  71,781  71,781  -  -

 2,582,039  1,188,307  -  1,393,732

(i) The total amount disclosed here exclude statutory amounts (e.g. amounts owing from Infringements,
 Victorian government and GST input tax credit recoverable, and taxes payable).

Sensitivity disclosure analysis

The following table details the sensitivity to movements in interest rates based on a parallel shift of -1% and +1%
from market rates at year end.

Interest rate risk sensitivity

Financial assets

Carrying
amount -1.0% -1.0% 1.0% 1.0%

 $  Net result Equity  Net result  Equity

2020

Cash exposed to variable interest rates
and short term deposits

 3,778,600 (37,786) (37,786)  37,786 37,786

2019

Cash exposed to variable interest rates
and short term deposits

 5,222,118 (52,221) (52,221)  52,221 52,221

MT HOTHAM   FINANCIAL REPORT 2020 83

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Market risk: The MHARMB’s exposure to market risk is
primarily through interest rate risk as detailed below.

Interest rate risk sensitivity: The MHARMB’s exposure
to interest rate risk is minimal, as exposure is limited to
cash and deposit balances held. Taking into account past
performance and future expectations, a 1% increase or
decrease in interest rates is reasonably possible over the
next 12 months. The effect on cash assets would be an
increase or decrease in fair value of $37,786 (2019: $52,221).

Credit risk exposures: Credit risk refers to the possibility